FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 92-13

WHEREAS Norma Koenig has been a devoted, hard-working, and patient servant of LSU and A&M College, and

WHEREAS Norma Koenig has been most especially diligent and persevering in her service to the faculty of the University, and

WHEREAS Norma Koenig is now retiring from her University service,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate recognizes and expresses its most sincere appreciation for the service of Norma Koenig and wishes her happiness and fulfillment in her retirement.

ADOPTED: May 7, 1993